Exhibit A


AMENDMENT NO. 5
CONTRACT NO. 35977

FOR

Roxana Vargas Greenan and Trent Greenan

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 
  

This Contract was made and entered into on the 17th day of June, 2005, by and between Roxana Vargas Greenan and Trent Greenan, hereinafter called Designer, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. The Designer originally known as Roxana Vargas Greenan and Trent Greenan, shall now be known as Roxana E. Vargas-Greenan.  Roxana E. Vargas-Greenan remains fully obligated for all requirements of this contract.

2. In accordance with Exhibit A of the License Agreement and Services Agreement for Use of Permit Ready Designs, a fee of $600 (which will be increased by 2% each subsequent year beginning January 1, 2007) will be paid to the Designer upon notification from the Designer, once the City issues a permit for construction of the narrow lot house design to the Buyer, provided that all City requirements have been met.  An additional amount not to exceed $15,000 is necessary in order to pay the Designer for these fees.

3. Total compensation for this contract shall not exceed $41,925.  

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.




Roxana E. Vargas-Greenan






By:  











Date

Roxana E. Vargas-Greenan, Designer







1649 San Lorenzo Ave.


Berkeley, CA  94707



Telephone:  (510) 527-1648



Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND




By: 






City Attorney
Date
      Auditor
 
          
Date



By: 








      Mayor/Elected Official
Date

